acknowledges the necessary oversight to ensure compliance with the Plan in the event the PROJECT
necessitates this scope of work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the attached
AGREEMENT between the COUNTY and Michael Baker International, Inc. is hereby accepted and approved
in an amount not to exceed two-hundred fifty thousand dollars and no cents ($250,000.00); and that the Chair
of the DuPage County Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute the AGREEMENT on behalf of the
COUNTY; and

Page 1 of 2

File #: SM-P-0002-26 Agenda Date: 3/3/2026 Agenda #: 8.D.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the DuPage County Clerk be directed to transmit certified copies of

[...]

event the CONTRACT necessitates this scope of work; and

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has experience and expertise in this area and is in the business of
providing such professional services required by the County and is willing to perform the required services for
an amount not to exceed three hundred fifty thousand dollars and no cents ($350,000.00); and

Page 1 of 2

File #: SM-P-0003-26 Agenda Date: 3/3/2026 Agenda #: 8.E.

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT acknowledges that it is qualified to perform the services covered by
this AGREEMENT and is in good standing and has not been barred from performing professional services; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the attached
AGREEMENT between the COUNTY and Black and Veatch Corporation, is hereby accepted and approved in
an amount not to exceed three hundred and fifty thousand dollars and zero cents ($350,000.00) and that the
Chair of the DuPage County Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute the AGREEMENT on behalf of
the COUNTY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the DuPage County Clerk be directed to transmit certified copies of
this Resolution and the attached AGREEMENT to Black and Veatch Corporation,  ATTN: